70 the Hc thereof. 101037906	M COVER SHEET KS ONLY Please record the attached original documents or copies
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JOSLYN MANUFACTURING COMPANY  □Individuals □General Partnership □Corporation-State □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	JOSLYN ELECTRONICS SYSTEMS COMPANY, LLC Address: 6868 Cortona Drive, Goleta, California 93116
	□Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□Association:
⊠Assignment	□General Partnership: □Limited Partnership: □Corporation-State:  ☑Other: a Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 852,638 867,850 706,261 900,105
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Mail correspondence to:  Richard M. LaBarge MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4</li> <li>7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$115.00 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41.</li> <li>8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.</li> </ul>
40.00 (IP 75.00 (IP	13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.
a true copy of the original document.  Richard M. LaBarge	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is  A 25/99  Emature Date
a true copy of the original document.  Richard M. LaBarge	nd W. forg 4/ 25/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0217 ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 1, 1999, is made by Joslyn Manufacturing

Company, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 9200 West Fullerton

Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131 ("Joslyn Mfg.") to Joslyn Electronics Systems Company,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 6868 Cortona

Drive, Goleta, California 93116 ("Joslyn Electronics").

WHEREAS, Joslyn Mfg. is the sole owner of the following federal trademark

registrations, the marks covered by those registrations, and the associated goodwill:

1. Reg. No. 852,638, dated 7/16/68, for the mark MSP;

Reg. No. 867,850, dated 4/8/69, for the mark VISI-GUARD; 2.

3. Reg. No. 706,261, dated 10/25/60, for the mark SURGITRON;

4. Reg. No.900,105, dated10/6/70, for the mark TRIGUARD.

AND WHEREAS, Joslyn Electronics is now using these marks under license from Joslyn

Mfg. and is desirous of acquiring the registrations, the marks, and the associated goodwill:

IT IS AGREED, for \$5 and other valuable and good consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, that Joslyn Mfg. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Joslyn

Electronics the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid registrations, trademarks, and

the associated goodwill.

Joslyn Manufacturing Company

By: Larl S. Malinelii
Name: LARL S. GRABINSKI

Title: VP

Dated: 3/15/99

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0218**